

M No. 122/2026
STATE Vs. RAMAN DEEP SINGH
FIR No. 77/2026
PS Moti Nagar

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO in person.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Raman Deep Singh for placing on record audio recording alongwith with its transcription.

IO prays for time for filing of proper reply. Heard.

Allowed.

Put up for further consideration alongwith main bail application which is pending for adjudication for 17.03.2026 for further proceedings.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/16.03.2026